Student Senate Resolution 092.003 In Recognition of Senator Suzanne Russell

WHEREAS:

- Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the long term best interest of the Student Association in the formulation of university policy and the fulfillment of the University Mission; and
- WHEREAS, Suzanne Russell has served the Student Association in the following positions:
- Suzanne Russell served as Senator at Large from fall 2006-spring 2009; and
- Chaired the Campus Environment Committee from fall 2006 to spring 2007; and
- Passed a resolution supporting a concerted movement for the university to use environmentally sustainable building plans; and
- Initiated the Freshmen Recycling Program which provided recycling bins to all freshmen residents; and
- Passed a resolution supporting and funding the Bike Co-Op ; and
- Served as the Chair of the Athletic Fee Committee and worked to ensure the proper dispersal of the athletic fee; and
- Served as Educator of the Year Committee chair in spring 2009; and
- Served as Earth Week chair in spring 2009; and
- Initiated many environmentally sustainable campus policies and gained support for these initiatives on the administrative level; and
- Served as a member of the Bulldog Party; and
- Has been an active member of the service sorority Alpha Sigma Gamma since spring 2006 and actively participated in service projects around the Truman and Kirksville communities.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,

- That Suzanne Russell be commended for her commitment and enduring devotion to this body and to the Student Association of Truman State University; and
- That Student Government, on behalf of the Student Association, express its sincere gratitude to Suzanne Russell for the excellent services rendered to the university; and
- That Student Government wishes Suzanne Russell continued success in her future endeavors.

THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT DIRECTS THAT,

• This resolution be delivered to President Krueger, Dean of Student Affairs Lou Ann Gilchrist, VPAA/Provost Troy Paino, the parents of Suzanne Russell and the Truman Media Network.

Passed April 12, 2009 By a Vote of 9 – 0 – 0

JoEllen Flanagan President of the Student Association